TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM594459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODV		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Mole Technology Co.,Ltd.		08/26/2020	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zhang Lin	
Street Address:	No.10,Unit 1,Family Building,Jiefang Middle Road,	
Internal Address:	Shanyang District,	
City:	Jiaozuo, Henan	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	454002	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6116260	SUNTOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usamark001@163.com

Correspondent Name: Zhang Lin

Address Line 1: No.10, Unit 1, Family Building, Jiefang Address Line 2: Middle Road, Shanyang District, Address Line 4: Jiaozuo, Henan, CHINA 454002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qirong Guo	
SIGNATURE:	/Qirong Guo/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 1 source=SunTop#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007035 FRAME: 0015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Mole Technology Co.,Ltd., A China limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademark, and the goodwill of the business relating to the trademark including the right to sue and recover for any and all past infringements;

UNITED STATES Trademark	CLASS	Registration Number
SunTop	015	6116260

WHEREAS, Zhang Lin, A Chinese resident ("ASSIGNEE"), residing at No.10,Unit 1,Family Building,Jiefang Middle Road,Shanyang District,Jiaozuo City, Henan province, China, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and the goodwill of the business appertaining to the trademark

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark above together with the goodwill of the business relating to said trademarks, and all rights of action, both at law and in equity, for past infringements, if any, of said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, as fully and entirely as the same could have been enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment, to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer effective as of Aug,26, 2020.

Shenzhen Mole Technology Co.,Ltd.
Qirong Guo

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007035 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 08/27/2020